

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9193-9195/2010

BALDWIN JOSEPH FRANCIS D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSS ACRVALHO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 in both the cases have filed counter affidavit. It is submitted by the counsel for respondent No.1 that respondent No.2 in both the cases died at the appellate stage and the appeal against the remaining respondents was dismissed at the first appellate stage. Counsel for the contesting respondent No.1 in the connected matters submits that hence service is complete. Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to clarify the position as a last chance.

List the matter on 5.9.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar