

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9193-9195/2010

BALDWIN JOSEPH FRANCIS D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ROSS ACRVALHO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.C. Birla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 2 has not yet been served. Ld. counsel for the contesting respondent submits that respondent No. 2 Bertha Carvdalho died while the matter was pending before the Trial Court. Executors of the Will were brought on record, and hence there is no necessity to bring any new representative on record.

It is further submitted that proceeding against common respondent No.3(Yusuf) and Alban Couto is dismissed while the matter was pending before the Trial Court. Ld. counsel for the petitioner was granted four weeks time as a last chance to clarify all the above. Still no information is forthcoming. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time again. No further chance will be granted.

List the matter on 11.10.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar